
Minnesota State (2-4 , 1-2) -vs- Nebraska-Omaha (6-0 , 4-0)
10/6/2001 at Omaha, NE (Al Caniglia Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 1:00   End of Game: 3:55   Duration: 2:55
Referee: Buck Timmons   Line Judge: Justin Ingalls   Side Judge: Steve Krier   Umpire: Pete Hansen
Back Judge:    Score Keeper:    Linesman: Jim Johnston   Field Judge: Chad Gordon
Temperature: 58   Wind: None   Weather: Beautiful

Date: 10/6/2001
Site: Omaha, NE (Al Caniglia Field)
Attendance: 5100

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
MSU 14 7 7 0 28
UNO 7 7 0 35 49

Qtr Time Scoring Play MSU UNO
1st 07:09 UNO - Seth Turman 1 yd run (Troy Severson kick), 7 plays, 27 yards, TOP 3:08 0 7
1st 02:57 MSU - Bobby Ruffin 4 yd run (Paul Barenz kick), 11 plays, 79 yards, TOP 4:10 7 7
1st 00:23 MSU - Andrew Shea 1 yd run (Paul Barenz kick), 7 plays, 27 yards, TOP 2:24 14 7
2nd 14:40 UNO - Johnnie Nolen 7 yd run (Troy Severson kick), 4 plays, 58 yards, TOP 0:34 14 14
2nd 06:16 MSU - Bobby Ruffin 1 yd run (Paul Barenz kick), 9 plays, 54 yards, TOP 3:07 21 14
3rd 07:29 MSU - Andrew Shea 1 yd run (Paul Barenz kick), 11 plays, 85 yards, TOP 4:35 28 14
4th 14:23 UNO - Seth Turman 2 yd run (Troy Severson kick), 5 plays, 58 yards, TOP 1:15 28 21
4th 09:53 UNO - Mike Nizzi 8 yd pass from Seth Turman (Troy Severson kick) 7 plays, 44 yards, TOP 3:28 28 28
4th 06:16 UNO - James Johnson 9 yd run (Troy Severson kick), 6 plays, 58 yards, TOP 1:50 28 35
4th 02:40 UNO - James Johnson 2 yd run (Troy Severson kick), 6 plays, 51 yards, TOP 2:40 28 42
4th 01:03 UNO - Jeremy Anderson 5 yd run (Troy Severson kick), 3 plays, 20 yards, TOP 1:20 28 49



Team Statistics MSU UNO
FIRST DOWNS 21 26
    Rushing 12 19
    Passing 7 6
    Penalty 2 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 202 359
    Attempts 57 59
    Avg. Per Rush 3.5 6.1
    Rushing TDs 4 6
    Yards Gained 220 363
    Yds. Lost 18 4
NET YARDS Passing 159 110
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 8-28-1 7-12-0
    Avg. / Att. 5.7 9.2
    Avg. / Comp. 19.9 15.7
    TDs 0 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 361 469
    Plays 85 71
    Avg. / Play 4.2 6.6
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 4-2
    Penalties - Yards 5-40 7-53
PUNTS-YARDS 8-324 5-265
    Avg. / Punt 40.5 53.0
    Net / Punt 35.3 49.0
    Inside 20 2 3
    50+ Yards 1 3
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-283 8-506
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 56.6 63.3
    Net Yards / Kickoff 34.6 41.6
    Touchbacks 0 3
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 5-42-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 0 8.4
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 5-113-0 5-110-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 22.6 22.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-29-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 32:24 27:27
        1st Quarter 10:00 5:00
        2nd Quarter 8:49 6:11
        3rd Quarter 8:46 6:05
        4th Quarter 4:49 10:11
    3rd Down Conversions 5 of 17 5 of 11
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 2 0 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-5 7-9
        Touchdowns 4-5 7-9
        Field Goals 0-5 0-9
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 1-5
    PAT: Total - Made 4-4 7-7
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-1 0-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Minnesota State Nebraska-Omaha

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Andrew Shea 8 28 159 0 1 36 1
Totals 8 28 159 0 1 36 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Seth Turman 7 10 110 1 0 25 0
Trey Guidry 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7 12 110 1 0 25 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Bobby Ruffin 27 119 6 113 2 15 4.2
Andrew Shea 16 63 10 53 2 14 3.3
Arlin Slayton 13 37 2 35 0 10 2.7
Mike Baird 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Totals 57 220 18 202 4 15 3.5

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Johnnie Nolen 22 166 2 164 1 27 7.5
James Johnson 18 111 0 111 2 13 6.2
Seth Turman 13 60 0 60 2 24 4.6
Jeremy Anderson 3 20 0 20 1 11 6.7
Dustin Donahoo 1 5 0 5 0 5 5.0
John Dustin 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Team 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Totals 59 363 4 359 6 27 6.1

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Dan Weldon 5 106 0 36
Evan Blanks 1 25 0 25
Arlin Slayton 1 23 0 23
Brian Heller 1 5 0 5
Totals 8 159 0 36

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Ryan Krause 2 47 0 25
John Dustin 1 22 0 22
Andy Damkroger 2 22 0 15
Mike Nizzi 2 19 1 11
Totals 7 110 1 25

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Nick Echtenkamp 8 324 40.5 63 2 0 1
Totals 8 324 40.5 63 2 0 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Kevin Ruch 5 265 53.0 70 3 1 3
Totals 5 265 53.0 70 3 1 3

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Arlin Slayton 0 0 0 3 59 20 0 0 0
Bobby Ruffin 0 0 0 2 54 32 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 5 113 32 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Jeremy Anderson 5 42 12 5 110 28 0 0 0
Lawrence Butler 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 29 29
Total 5 42 12 5 110 28 1 29 29

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Paul Barenz 1st 12:57 36
MISSE
D

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Troy Severson 2nd 00:58 41
MISSE
D

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Paul Barenz 5 283 0 0 56.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Troy Severson 8 506 3 0 63.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Minnesota State Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Aaron Kostichka 6 4 10 —/— —/— 1 1/— - — — —
Donnell Boyer 4 5 9 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jordan Malone 5 4 9 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jared Ziemke 5 4 9 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Eric Becker 4 4 8 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Charles Chaney 6 1 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mike Baird 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Scott Carlson 2 3 5 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Lance Dlouhy 2 2 4 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Andrew Tippins 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brian Vossen 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Adam Jerstad 1 1 2 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Joe Klanderman — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brock Paulson — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Matt Weldon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Steve Walsh — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Joel Iverson 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dan Weldon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lubin Joseph — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
J.J. Cramblit 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 45 40 85 1.0/2 —/0 3 2/— - — — —

Nebraska-Omaha Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Chad Geiger 6 8 14 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Anton Ceasar 7 3 10 2.5/8 0.5/3 — —/— - — — —
Ryan Hoffman 2 7 9 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Travis Moten 4 5 9 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Abrian Stovall 5 2 7 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Thomas Hubbard 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Kevin Robinson 2 2 4 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Jermaine Young 2 2 4 0.5/2 0.5/2 — —/— - — — —
J. Ballard 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
A. Hernandez — 3 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Lawrence Butler 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-29 — — —
Lamii Zarlee 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
R. Stubbendeck 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Scott Wehner 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Corey Petersen 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brian Everette — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jason Sterba 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mark Purdy — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Matt Lindsay 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brett Hodge — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Randy Hopkins — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 41 44 85 7.0/18 1.0/5 — —/— 1-29 7 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Minnesota State

Nebraska-Omaha

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MSU37 15:00 KO UNO19 12:57 FGA 6-44 2:03
1st MSU01 11:28 PUNT MSU02 10:17 PUNT 3-1 1:11
1st MSU21 06:57 KO UNO00 02:47 TD 11-79 4:10
1st UNO27 02:47 FUMB UNO00 00:23 TD 7-27 2:24
2nd MSU23 14:33 KO UNO45 12:09 PUNT 7-32 2:24
2nd MSU46 09:23 PUNT UNO00 06:16 TD 9-54 3:07
2nd MSU08 05:09 PUNT MSU30 02:56 PUNT 4-22 2:13
2nd MSU24 00:58 FGA MSU44 00:00 HALF 6-20 0:58
3rd MSU15 12:04 PUNT UNO00 07:29 TD 11-85 4:35
3rd MSU20 05:54 PUNT MSU42 03:18 PUNT 5-22 2:36
3rd MSU14 02:13 FUMB MSU16 00:38 PUNT 3-2 1:35
4th MSU20 14:18 KO MSU18 13:21 PUNT 3-(-2) 0:57
4th MSU22 09:40 KO MSU15 08:06 PUNT 3-(-7) 1:34
4th MSU20 06:10 KO MSU19 05:20 PUNT 3-(-1) 0:50
4th MSU20 02:36 KO MSU20 02:23 INT 1-0 0:13
4th MSU24 00:56 KO MSU25 00:16 DOWNS 4-1 0:40

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st UNO20 12:57 FGA UNO29 11:28 PUNT 3-9 1:29
1st MSU27 10:17 PUNT MSU00 07:09 TD 7-27 3:08
1st UNO25 02:57 KO UNO27 02:47 FUMB 0-2 0:10
1st UNO42 00:14 KO MSU00 14:40 TD 4-58 0:34
2nd UNO09 12:09 PUNT UNO19 09:23 PUNT 6-10 2:46
2nd UNO27 06:06 KO UNO35 05:09 PUNT 3-8 0:57
2nd UNO07 02:56 PUNT MSU24 00:58 FGA 9-69 1:58
3rd UNO25 14:50 KO UNO43 12:04 PUNT 5-18 2:46
3rd UNO31 05:54 KO UNO39 05:54 PUNT 3-8 0:00
3rd UNO48 03:18 PUNT MSU14 02:13 FUMB 4-38 1:05
3rd UNO42 00:38 PUNT MSU00 14:23 TD 5-58 1:15
4th MSU44 13:21 PUNT MSU00 09:53 TD 7-44 3:28
4th UNO42 08:06 PUNT MSU00 06:16 TD 6-58 1:50
4th UNO49 05:20 PUNT MSU00 02:40 TD 6-51 2:40
4th MSU20 02:23 INT MSU00 01:03 TD 3-20 1:20
4th MSU25 00:16 DOWNS MSU27 00:00 HALF 1-(-2) 0:16



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
UNO wins toss and deferrs.  MSU will recieve and defend north goal.UNO ball on UNO35.Troy Severson kickoff 60 yards to the MSU5, Bobby
Ruffin return 32 yards to the MSU37 (J. Ballard;Randy Hopkins).
 

 

 

 

 

Minnesota State at 15:00
1st and 10 at MSU37 Bobby Ruffin rush for 3 yards to the MSU40 (Travis Moten).
2nd and 7 at MSU40 Andrew Shea pass complete to Dan Weldon for 36 yards to the UNO24, 1ST DOWN MSU, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at UNO24 Bobby Ruffin rush for 3 yards to the UNO21 (Lamii Zarlee).
2nd and 7 at UNO21 Bobby Ruffin rush for 2 yards to the UNO19 (Ryan Hoffman;A. Hernandez).
3rd and 5 at UNO19 Andrew Shea pass incomplete.
4th and 5 at UNO19 Paul Barenz field goal attempt from 36 MISSED - wide left, spot at UNO20, clock 12:57.
Total 6 plays, 44 yardsTime of Possession: 2:03

Minnesota State at 15:00
1st and 10 at MSU37 Bobby Ruffin rush for 3 yards to the MSU40 (Travis Moten).
2nd and 7 at MSU40 Andrew Shea pass complete to Dan Weldon for 36 yards to the UNO24, 1ST DOWN MSU, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at UNO24 Bobby Ruffin rush for 3 yards to the UNO21 (Lamii Zarlee).
2nd and 7 at UNO21 Bobby Ruffin rush for 2 yards to the UNO19 (Ryan Hoffman;A. Hernandez).
3rd and 5 at UNO19 Andrew Shea pass incomplete.
4th and 5 at UNO19 Paul Barenz field goal attempt from 36 MISSED - wide left, spot at UNO20, clock 12:57.
Total 6 plays, 44 yardsTime of Possession: 2:03

Nebraska-Omaha at 12:57
1st and 10 at UNO20 Johnnie Nolen rush for 6 yards to the UNO26 (Donnell Boyer;Eric Becker).
2nd and 4 at UNO26 Seth Turman rush for 1 yard to the UNO27, out-of-bounds (Donnell Boyer).
3rd and 3 at UNO27 Seth Turman rush for 1 yard to the UNO28, fumble forced by Aaron Kostichka, fumble by Seth Turman recovered

by UNO Thadd Recek at UNO29.
4th and 1 at UNO29 Kevin Ruch punt 70 yards to the MSU1, downed.
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 1:29

Nebraska-Omaha at 12:57
1st and 10 at UNO20 Johnnie Nolen rush for 6 yards to the UNO26 (Donnell Boyer;Eric Becker).
2nd and 4 at UNO26 Seth Turman rush for 1 yard to the UNO27, out-of-bounds (Donnell Boyer).
3rd and 3 at UNO27 Seth Turman rush for 1 yard to the UNO28, fumble forced by Aaron Kostichka, fumble by Seth Turman recovered

by UNO Thadd Recek at UNO29.
4th and 1 at UNO29 Kevin Ruch punt 70 yards to the MSU1, downed.
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 1:29

Minnesota State at 11:28
1st and 10 at MSU01 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 11:28.
1st and 10 at MSU01 Arlin Slayton rush for no gain to the MSU1 (Anton Ceasar).
2nd and 10 at MSU01 Arlin Slayton rush for 1 yard to the MSU2 (Anton Ceasar).
3rd and 9 at MSU02 Andrew Shea pass incomplete to Dan Weldon, dropped pass.
4th and 9 at MSU02 Nick Echtenkamp punt 37 yards to the MSU39, Jeremy Anderson return 12 yards to the MSU27 (Mike Baird).
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:11

Minnesota State at 11:28
1st and 10 at MSU01 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 11:28.
1st and 10 at MSU01 Arlin Slayton rush for no gain to the MSU1 (Anton Ceasar).
2nd and 10 at MSU01 Arlin Slayton rush for 1 yard to the MSU2 (Anton Ceasar).
3rd and 9 at MSU02 Andrew Shea pass incomplete to Dan Weldon, dropped pass.
4th and 9 at MSU02 Nick Echtenkamp punt 37 yards to the MSU39, Jeremy Anderson return 12 yards to the MSU27 (Mike Baird).
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:11

Nebraska-Omaha at 10:17
1st and 10 at MSU27 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 10:17.
1st and 10 at MSU27 Johnnie Nolen rush for 5 yards to the MSU22 (Donnell Boyer).
2nd and 5 at MSU22 Johnnie Nolen rush for 3 yards to the MSU19 (Eric Becker).
3rd and 2 at MSU19 Johnnie Nolen rush for 3 yards to the MSU16, 1ST DOWN UNO (Aaron Kostichka).
1st and 10 at MSU16 Seth Turman rush for 12 yards to the MSU4, 1ST DOWN UNO, out-of-bounds (Andrew Tippins).
1st and GOAL at MSU04 Seth Turman rush for 3 yards to the MSU1 (Donnell Boyer;Charles Chaney).
2nd and GOAL at MSU01 Seth Turman rush for no gain to the MSU1 (Lance Dlouhy).
3rd and GOAL at MSU01 Seth Turman rush for 1 yard to the MSU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:09.
1st and GOAL at MSU02 Troy Severson kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UNO35 Troy Severson kickoff 64 yards to the MSU1, Arlin Slayton return 20 yards to the MSU21 (J. Ballard;Scott

Wehner).
Total 7 plays, 27 yardsTime of Possession: 3:08

Minnesota State 0-7 Nebraska-Omaha

Minnesota State at 06:57



1st and 10 at MSU21 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 06:57.
1st and 10 at MSU21 Bobby Ruffin rush for 4 yards to the MSU25 (Ryan Hoffman;Travis Moten).
2nd and 6 at MSU25 Andrew Shea pass complete to Arlin Slayton for 23 yards to the MSU48, 1ST DOWN MSU, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at MSU48 Bobby Ruffin rush for 12 yards to the UNO40, 1ST DOWN MSU, out-of-bounds (Abrian Stovall).
1st and 10 at UNO40 Andrew Shea rush for 4 yards to the UNO36 (Travis Moten).
2nd and 6 at UNO36 Arlin Slayton rush for 2 yards to the UNO34 (R. Stubbendeck;Abrian Stovall).
3rd and 4 at UNO34 Andrew Shea pass complete to Brian Heller for 5 yards to the UNO29, 1ST DOWN MSU, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at UNO29 Bobby Ruffin rush for 4 yards to the UNO25 (R. Stubbendeck).
2nd and 6 at UNO25 Andrew Shea rush for 6 yards to the UNO19, 1ST DOWN MSU (Corey Petersen;A. Hernandez).
1st and 10 at UNO19 Arlin Slayton rush for 2 yards to the UNO17 (R. Stubbendeck), PENALTY UNO offside 5 yards to the UNO14, NO

PLAY.
1st and 5 at UNO14 Bobby Ruffin rush for 4 yards to the UNO10 (Chad Geiger).
2nd and 1 at UNO10 Bobby Ruffin rush for 6 yards to the UNO4, 1ST DOWN MSU (Chad Geiger;Kevin Robinson).
1st and GOAL at UNO04 Bobby Ruffin rush for 4 yards to the UNO0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:57.
1st and GOAL at UNO02 Paul Barenz kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MSU35 Paul Barenz kickoff 57 yards to the UNO8, Jeremy Anderson return 17 yards to the UNO25, fumble forced by

Scott Carlson, fumble by Jeremy Anderson recovered by MSU Adam Jerstad at UNO27.
Total 11 plays, 79 yardsTime of Possession: 4:10

 

 

 

 

Minnesota State 7-7 Nebraska-Omaha

Minnesota State at 02:47
1st and 10 at UNO27 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 02:47.
1st and 10 at UNO27 Andrew Shea pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at UNO27 Arlin Slayton rush for 10 yards to the UNO17, 1ST DOWN MSU (Chad Geiger).
1st and 10 at UNO17 Arlin Slayton rush for 10 yards to the UNO7, 1ST DOWN MSU (Ryan Hoffman;Chad Geiger).
1st and GOAL at UNO07 Arlin Slayton rush for 1 yard to the UNO6 (Brian Everette;Travis Moten).
2nd and GOAL at UNO06 Andrew Shea rush for loss of 3 yards to the UNO9 (Ryan Hoffman).
3rd and GOAL at UNO09 Andrew Shea pass incomplete to Dan Weldon, PENALTY UNO pass interference 7 yards to the UNO2, 1ST DOWN

MSU, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at UNO02 Arlin Slayton rush for 1 yard to the UNO1 (Travis Moten).
2nd and GOAL at UNO01 Andrew Shea rush for 1 yard to the UNO0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:23.
1st and GOAL at UNO02 Paul Barenz kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MSU35 Paul Barenz kickoff 51 yards to the UNO14, Jeremy Anderson return 28 yards to the UNO42 (Matt Weldon).
Total 7 plays, 27 yardsTime of Possession: 2:24

Minnesota State 14-7 Nebraska-Omaha

Nebraska-Omaha at 00:14
1st and 10 at UNO42 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 00:14.
1st and 10 at UNO42 Johnnie Nolen rush for 12 yards to the MSU46, 1ST DOWN UNO (Jordan Malone).

Nebraska-Omaha at 00:14
1st and 10 at UNO42 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 00:14.
1st and 10 at UNO42 Johnnie Nolen rush for 12 yards to the MSU46, 1ST DOWN UNO (Jordan Malone).

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at MSU46 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at MSU46 Seth Turman pass complete to Andy Damkroger for 15 yards to the MSU31, 1ST DOWN UNO, out-of-bounds

(Jared Ziemke).
1st and 10 at MSU31 Johnnie Nolen rush for 24 yards to the MSU7, 1ST DOWN UNO, out-of-bounds (Eric Becker).
1st and GOAL at MSU07 Johnnie Nolen rush for 7 yards to the MSU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:40.
1st and GOAL at MSU02 Troy Severson kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UNO35 Troy Severson kickoff 61 yards to the MSU4, Arlin Slayton return 19 yards to the MSU23 (Jason Sterba).
Total 4 plays, 58 yardsTime of Possession: 0:34

Minnesota State 14-14 Nebraska-Omaha

Minnesota State at 14:33
1st and 10 at MSU23 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 14:33.
1st and 10 at MSU23 Andrew Shea pass complete to Dan Weldon for 6 yards to the MSU29 (Lamii Zarlee).
2nd and 4 at MSU29 Bobby Ruffin rush for no gain to the MSU29 (Jermaine Young).
3rd and 4 at MSU29 Andrew Shea rush for 14 yards to the MSU43, 1ST DOWN MSU (Thomas Hubbard).
1st and 10 at MSU43 Bobby Ruffin rush for 11 yards to the UNO46, 1ST DOWN MSU (Lawrence Butler).
1st and 10 at UNO46 Andrew Shea rush for 1 yard to the UNO45 (Jermaine Young).
2nd and 9 at UNO45 Andrew Shea pass incomplete.
3rd and 9 at UNO45 Andrew Shea pass incomplete to Evan Blanks.
4th and 9 at UNO45 Nick Echtenkamp punt 41 yards to the UNO4, out-of-bounds, PENALTY MSU illegal block 5 yards to the UNO9,

1st and 10, UNO ball on UNO9.
Total 7 plays, 32 yardsTime of Possession: 2:24

Minnesota State at 14:33
1st and 10 at MSU23 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 14:33.
1st and 10 at MSU23 Andrew Shea pass complete to Dan Weldon for 6 yards to the MSU29 (Lamii Zarlee).
2nd and 4 at MSU29 Bobby Ruffin rush for no gain to the MSU29 (Jermaine Young).
3rd and 4 at MSU29 Andrew Shea rush for 14 yards to the MSU43, 1ST DOWN MSU (Thomas Hubbard).



1st and 10 at MSU43 Bobby Ruffin rush for 11 yards to the UNO46, 1ST DOWN MSU (Lawrence Butler).
1st and 10 at UNO46 Andrew Shea rush for 1 yard to the UNO45 (Jermaine Young).
2nd and 9 at UNO45 Andrew Shea pass incomplete.
3rd and 9 at UNO45 Andrew Shea pass incomplete to Evan Blanks.
4th and 9 at UNO45 Nick Echtenkamp punt 41 yards to the UNO4, out-of-bounds, PENALTY MSU illegal block 5 yards to the UNO9,

1st and 10, UNO ball on UNO9.
Total 7 plays, 32 yardsTime of Possession: 2:24
 

 

 

 

Nebraska-Omaha at 12:09
1st and 10 at UNO09 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 12:09.
1st and 10 at UNO09 James Johnson rush for 6 yards to the UNO15 (Charles Chaney).
2nd and 4 at UNO15 Dustin Donahoo rush for 5 yards to the UNO20, 1ST DOWN UNO (Charles Chaney).
1st and 10 at UNO20 James Johnson rush for 2 yards to the UNO22 (Brian Vossen).
2nd and 8 at UNO22 James Johnson rush for 1 yard to the UNO23, PENALTY UNO holding 10 yards to the UNO13.
2nd and 17 at UNO13 2nd and 17.
2nd and 17 at UNO13 Trey Guidry pass incomplete to Ryan Krause.
3rd and 17 at UNO13 James Johnson rush for 6 yards to the UNO19 (Aaron Kostichka;Lubin Joseph).
4th and 11 at UNO19 Kevin Ruch punt 35 yards to the MSU46, out-of-bounds.
Total 6 plays, 10 yardsTime of Possession: 2:46

Nebraska-Omaha at 12:09
1st and 10 at UNO09 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 12:09.
1st and 10 at UNO09 James Johnson rush for 6 yards to the UNO15 (Charles Chaney).
2nd and 4 at UNO15 Dustin Donahoo rush for 5 yards to the UNO20, 1ST DOWN UNO (Charles Chaney).
1st and 10 at UNO20 James Johnson rush for 2 yards to the UNO22 (Brian Vossen).
2nd and 8 at UNO22 James Johnson rush for 1 yard to the UNO23, PENALTY UNO holding 10 yards to the UNO13.
2nd and 17 at UNO13 2nd and 17.
2nd and 17 at UNO13 Trey Guidry pass incomplete to Ryan Krause.
3rd and 17 at UNO13 James Johnson rush for 6 yards to the UNO19 (Aaron Kostichka;Lubin Joseph).
4th and 11 at UNO19 Kevin Ruch punt 35 yards to the MSU46, out-of-bounds.
Total 6 plays, 10 yardsTime of Possession: 2:46

Minnesota State at 09:23
1st and 10 at MSU46 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 09:23.
1st and 10 at MSU46 Arlin Slayton rush for 6 yards to the UNO48 (Chad Geiger).
2nd and 4 at UNO48 Arlin Slayton rush for 4 yards to the UNO44 (Abrian Stovall), PENALTY MSU holding 10 yards to the MSU42, NO

PLAY.
2nd and 14 at MSU42 Andrew Shea pass incomplete to Joe Carwardine (Lamii Zarlee).
3rd and 14 at MSU42 Andrew Shea pass complete to Evan Blanks for 25 yards to the UNO33, 1ST DOWN MSU (J. Ballard).
1st and 10 at UNO33 Arlin Slayton rush for loss of 2 yards to the UNO35 (Kevin Robinson).
2nd and 12 at UNO35 Andrew Shea pass complete to Dan Weldon for 31 yards to the UNO4, 1ST DOWN MSU (Thomas Hubbard).
1st and GOAL at UNO04 Arlin Slayton rush for 1 yard to the UNO3 (Chad Geiger).
2nd and GOAL at UNO03 Andrew Shea rush for 2 yards to the UNO1 (Abrian Stovall).
3rd and GOAL at UNO01 Arlin Slayton rush for no gain to the UNO1 (Ryan Hoffman).
4th and GOAL at UNO01 Timeout Minnesota State, clock 06:19.
4th and GOAL at UNO01 Bobby Ruffin rush for 1 yard to the UNO0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:16.
1st and GOAL at UNO02 Paul Barenz kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MSU35 Paul Barenz kickoff 61 yards to the UNO4, Jeremy Anderson return 23 yards to the UNO27 (Mike Baird),

PENALTY MSU personal foul off-setting, PENALTY UNO personal foul off-setting.
Total 9 plays, 54 yardsTime of Possession: 3:07

Minnesota State 21-14 Nebraska-Omaha

Nebraska-Omaha at 06:06
1st and 10 at UNO27 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 06:06.
1st and 10 at UNO27 Trey Guidry pass incomplete to Thadd Recek.
2nd and 10 at UNO27 Johnnie Nolen rush for 8 yards to the UNO35, out-of-bounds (Jared Ziemke).
3rd and 2 at UNO35 Johnnie Nolen rush for no gain to the UNO35 (Aaron Kostichka;Brian Vossen).
4th and 2 at UNO35 Kevin Ruch punt 57 yards to the MSU8, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 0:57

Nebraska-Omaha at 06:06
1st and 10 at UNO27 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 06:06.
1st and 10 at UNO27 Trey Guidry pass incomplete to Thadd Recek.
2nd and 10 at UNO27 Johnnie Nolen rush for 8 yards to the UNO35, out-of-bounds (Jared Ziemke).
3rd and 2 at UNO35 Johnnie Nolen rush for no gain to the UNO35 (Aaron Kostichka;Brian Vossen).
4th and 2 at UNO35 Kevin Ruch punt 57 yards to the MSU8, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 0:57

Minnesota State at 05:09
1st and 10 at MSU08 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 05:09.
1st and 10 at MSU08 Bobby Ruffin rush for 15 yards to the MSU23, 1ST DOWN MSU (Chad Geiger;Ryan Hoffman).
1st and 10 at MSU23 Andrew Shea rush for 7 yards to the MSU30 (Chad Geiger).
2nd and 3 at MSU30 Bobby Ruffin rush for no gain to the MSU30 (Anton Ceasar).



3rd and 3 at MSU30 Andrew Shea pass incomplete to Dan Weldon (Thomas Hubbard).
4th and 3 at MSU30 Nick Echtenkamp punt 63 yards to the UNO7, downed.
Total 4 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 2:13

 

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

End of half, start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, MSU ball on MSU35.Paul Barenz kickoff 59 yards to the UNO6, Jeremy Anderson return 19 yards
to the UNO25 (Joel Iverson).
 

Minnesota State at 05:09
1st and 10 at MSU08 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 05:09.
1st and 10 at MSU08 Bobby Ruffin rush for 15 yards to the MSU23, 1ST DOWN MSU (Chad Geiger;Ryan Hoffman).
1st and 10 at MSU23 Andrew Shea rush for 7 yards to the MSU30 (Chad Geiger).
2nd and 3 at MSU30 Bobby Ruffin rush for no gain to the MSU30 (Anton Ceasar).
3rd and 3 at MSU30 Andrew Shea pass incomplete to Dan Weldon (Thomas Hubbard).
4th and 3 at MSU30 Nick Echtenkamp punt 63 yards to the UNO7, downed.
Total 4 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 2:13

Nebraska-Omaha at 02:56
1st and 10 at UNO07 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 02:56.
1st and 10 at UNO07 PENALTY MSU offside 5 yards to the UNO12.
1st and 5 at UNO12 Johnnie Nolen rush for 4 yards to the UNO16 (J.J. Cramblit).
2nd and 1 at UNO16 Johnnie Nolen rush for 20 yards to the UNO36, 1ST DOWN UNO (Jordan Malone;Donnell Boyer).
1st and 10 at UNO36 Johnnie Nolen rush for 10 yards to the UNO46, 1ST DOWN UNO (Jordan Malone;Jared Ziemke).
1st and 10 at UNO46 Seth Turman pass complete to John Dustin for 22 yards to the MSU32, 1ST DOWN UNO (Donnell Boyer).
1st and 10 at MSU32 Seth Turman pass complete to Mike Nizzi for 11 yards to the MSU21, 1ST DOWN UNO (Donnell Boyer).
1st and 10 at MSU21 Johnnie Nolen rush for 2 yards to the MSU19, out-of-bounds (Aaron Kostichka;Joe Klanderman).
2nd and 8 at MSU19 Seth Turman pass incomplete to Mike Nizzi, dropped pass.
3rd and 8 at MSU19 Seth Turman pass incomplete to Ryan Krause.
4th and 8 at MSU19 PENALTY UNO false start 5 yards to the MSU24.
4th and 13 at MSU24 Troy Severson field goal attempt from 41 MISSED - wide left, spot at MSU24, clock 00:58.
Total 9 plays, 69 yardsTime of Possession: 1:58

Nebraska-Omaha at 02:56
1st and 10 at UNO07 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 02:56.
1st and 10 at UNO07 PENALTY MSU offside 5 yards to the UNO12.
1st and 5 at UNO12 Johnnie Nolen rush for 4 yards to the UNO16 (J.J. Cramblit).
2nd and 1 at UNO16 Johnnie Nolen rush for 20 yards to the UNO36, 1ST DOWN UNO (Jordan Malone;Donnell Boyer).
1st and 10 at UNO36 Johnnie Nolen rush for 10 yards to the UNO46, 1ST DOWN UNO (Jordan Malone;Jared Ziemke).
1st and 10 at UNO46 Seth Turman pass complete to John Dustin for 22 yards to the MSU32, 1ST DOWN UNO (Donnell Boyer).
1st and 10 at MSU32 Seth Turman pass complete to Mike Nizzi for 11 yards to the MSU21, 1ST DOWN UNO (Donnell Boyer).
1st and 10 at MSU21 Johnnie Nolen rush for 2 yards to the MSU19, out-of-bounds (Aaron Kostichka;Joe Klanderman).
2nd and 8 at MSU19 Seth Turman pass incomplete to Mike Nizzi, dropped pass.
3rd and 8 at MSU19 Seth Turman pass incomplete to Ryan Krause.
4th and 8 at MSU19 PENALTY UNO false start 5 yards to the MSU24.
4th and 13 at MSU24 Troy Severson field goal attempt from 41 MISSED - wide left, spot at MSU24, clock 00:58.
Total 9 plays, 69 yardsTime of Possession: 1:58

Minnesota State at 00:58
1st and 10 at MSU24 Arlin Slayton rush for 2 yards to the MSU26 (Ryan Hoffman;Travis Moten).
2nd and 8 at MSU26 Timeout Nebraska-Omaha, clock 00:51.
2nd and 8 at MSU26 Bobby Ruffin rush for 4 yards to the MSU30 (Abrian Stovall;Jermaine Young).
3rd and 4 at MSU30 Timeout Nebraska-Omaha, clock 00:47.
3rd and 4 at MSU30 Andrew Shea rush for 8 yards to the MSU38, 1ST DOWN MSU (Chad Geiger).
1st and 10 at MSU38 Andrew Shea pass incomplete to Dan Weldon.
2nd and 10 at MSU38 Bobby Ruffin rush for 6 yards to the MSU44 (Chad Geiger;Travis Moten).
3rd and 4 at MSU44 Timeout Minnesota State, clock 00:02.
3rd and 4 at MSU44 Andrew Shea pass incomplete (Lamii Zarlee).
4th and 4 at MSU44 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 6 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 0:58

Minnesota State at 00:58
1st and 10 at MSU24 Arlin Slayton rush for 2 yards to the MSU26 (Ryan Hoffman;Travis Moten).
2nd and 8 at MSU26 Timeout Nebraska-Omaha, clock 00:51.
2nd and 8 at MSU26 Bobby Ruffin rush for 4 yards to the MSU30 (Abrian Stovall;Jermaine Young).
3rd and 4 at MSU30 Timeout Nebraska-Omaha, clock 00:47.
3rd and 4 at MSU30 Andrew Shea rush for 8 yards to the MSU38, 1ST DOWN MSU (Chad Geiger).
1st and 10 at MSU38 Andrew Shea pass incomplete to Dan Weldon.
2nd and 10 at MSU38 Bobby Ruffin rush for 6 yards to the MSU44 (Chad Geiger;Travis Moten).
3rd and 4 at MSU44 Timeout Minnesota State, clock 00:02.
3rd and 4 at MSU44 Andrew Shea pass incomplete (Lamii Zarlee).
4th and 4 at MSU44 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 6 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 0:58

Nebraska-Omaha at 14:50
1st and 10 at UNO25 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 14:50.



1st and 10 at UNO25 Johnnie Nolen rush for 2 yards to the UNO27 (Aaron Kostichka).
2nd and 8 at UNO27 Johnnie Nolen rush for 9 yards to the UNO36, 1ST DOWN UNO (Jordan Malone).
1st and 10 at UNO36 John Dustin rush for 1 yard to the UNO37 (Charles Chaney).
2nd and 9 at UNO37 Johnnie Nolen rush for 3 yards to the UNO40 (Charles Chaney).
3rd and 6 at UNO40 Johnnie Nolen rush for 3 yards to the UNO43, out-of-bounds (Jared Ziemke).
4th and 3 at UNO43 Kevin Ruch punt 42 yards to the MSU15, downed.
Total 5 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 2:46

 

 

 

Nebraska-Omaha at 14:50
1st and 10 at UNO25 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 14:50.
1st and 10 at UNO25 Johnnie Nolen rush for 2 yards to the UNO27 (Aaron Kostichka).
2nd and 8 at UNO27 Johnnie Nolen rush for 9 yards to the UNO36, 1ST DOWN UNO (Jordan Malone).
1st and 10 at UNO36 John Dustin rush for 1 yard to the UNO37 (Charles Chaney).
2nd and 9 at UNO37 Johnnie Nolen rush for 3 yards to the UNO40 (Charles Chaney).
3rd and 6 at UNO40 Johnnie Nolen rush for 3 yards to the UNO43, out-of-bounds (Jared Ziemke).
4th and 3 at UNO43 Kevin Ruch punt 42 yards to the MSU15, downed.
Total 5 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 2:46

Minnesota State at 12:04
1st and 10 at MSU15 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 12:04.
1st and 10 at MSU15 Andrew Shea pass complete to Dan Weldon for 18 yards to the MSU33, 1ST DOWN MSU (Thomas Hubbard).
1st and 10 at MSU33 Bobby Ruffin rush for 3 yards to the MSU36 (Corey Petersen).
2nd and 7 at MSU36 Andrew Shea pass complete to Dan Weldon for 15 yards to the UNO49, 1ST DOWN MSU (Thomas Hubbard).
1st and 10 at UNO49 Bobby Ruffin rush for 9 yards to the UNO40 (Chad Geiger;Thomas Hubbard).
2nd and 1 at UNO40 Bobby Ruffin rush for 7 yards to the UNO33, 1ST DOWN MSU (Lawrence Butler;Chad Geiger).
1st and 10 at UNO33 Andrew Shea rush for loss of 1 yard to the UNO34 (Abrian Stovall).
2nd and 11 at UNO34 Andrew Shea pass incomplete to Dan Weldon (Thomas Hubbard), PENALTY UNO roughing passer 16 yards to the

UNO18, 1ST DOWN MSU, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at UNO18 Bobby Ruffin rush for 4 yards to the UNO14 (Chad Geiger;Ryan Hoffman).
2nd and 6 at UNO14 Bobby Ruffin rush for 1 yard to the UNO13 (Ryan Hoffman), PENALTY UNO offside 5 yards to the UNO9, NO

PLAY.
2nd and 1 at UNO09 Bobby Ruffin rush for no gain to the UNO9 (Abrian Stovall).
3rd and 1 at UNO09 Andrew Shea rush for 1 yard to the UNO8, 1ST DOWN MSU (Travis Moten).
1st and GOAL at UNO08 Bobby Ruffin rush for 7 yards to the UNO1 (Chad Geiger;Ryan Hoffman).
2nd and GOAL at UNO01 Andrew Shea rush for 1 yard to the UNO0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:29.
1st and GOAL at UNO02 Paul Barenz kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MSU35 Paul Barenz kickoff 55 yards to the UNO10, Jeremy Anderson return 21 yards to the UNO31 (Mike Baird).
Total 11 plays, 85 yardsTime of Possession: 4:35

Minnesota State 28-14 Nebraska-Omaha

Nebraska-Omaha at 07:20
1st and 10 at UNO31 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 07:20.
1st and 10 at UNO31 Seth Turman pass incomplete to Andy Damkroger.
2nd and 10 at UNO31 Seth Turman rush for 6 yards to the UNO37 (Eric Becker).
3rd and 4 at UNO37 Seth Turman rush for 2 yards to the UNO39 (Andrew Tippins).
4th and 2 at UNO39 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 05:54.
4th and 2 at UNO39 Kevin Ruch punt 61 yards to the MSU0, touchback.
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Nebraska-Omaha at 07:20
1st and 10 at UNO31 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 07:20.
1st and 10 at UNO31 Seth Turman pass incomplete to Andy Damkroger.
2nd and 10 at UNO31 Seth Turman rush for 6 yards to the UNO37 (Eric Becker).
3rd and 4 at UNO37 Seth Turman rush for 2 yards to the UNO39 (Andrew Tippins).
4th and 2 at UNO39 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 05:54.
4th and 2 at UNO39 Kevin Ruch punt 61 yards to the MSU0, touchback.
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Minnesota State at 05:54
1st and 10 at MSU20 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 05:54.
1st and 10 at MSU20 Bobby Ruffin rush for 4 yards to the MSU24 (Anton Ceasar).
2nd and 6 at MSU24 Andrew Shea rush for 12 yards to the MSU36, 1ST DOWN MSU (Kevin Robinson;Lawrence Butler).
1st and 10 at MSU36 Bobby Ruffin rush for 5 yards to the MSU41 (Kevin Robinson).
2nd and 5 at MSU41 Bobby Ruffin rush for 1 yard to the MSU42 (Anton Ceasar).
3rd and 4 at MSU42 Andrew Shea pass incomplete to Brian Heller.
4th and 4 at MSU42 Nick Echtenkamp punt 10 yards to the UNO48, out-of-bounds.
Total 5 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 2:36

Minnesota State at 05:54
1st and 10 at MSU20 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 05:54.
1st and 10 at MSU20 Bobby Ruffin rush for 4 yards to the MSU24 (Anton Ceasar).
2nd and 6 at MSU24 Andrew Shea rush for 12 yards to the MSU36, 1ST DOWN MSU (Kevin Robinson;Lawrence Butler).
1st and 10 at MSU36 Bobby Ruffin rush for 5 yards to the MSU41 (Kevin Robinson).
2nd and 5 at MSU41 Bobby Ruffin rush for 1 yard to the MSU42 (Anton Ceasar).



3rd and 4 at MSU42 Andrew Shea pass incomplete to Brian Heller.
4th and 4 at MSU42 Nick Echtenkamp punt 10 yards to the UNO48, out-of-bounds.
Total 5 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 2:36
 

 

 

 

 

Nebraska-Omaha at 03:18
1st and 10 at UNO48 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 03:18.
1st and 10 at UNO48 Seth Turman pass complete to Ryan Krause for 22 yards to the MSU30, 1ST DOWN UNO, out-of-bounds (Scott

Carlson).
1st and 10 at MSU30 Johnnie Nolen rush for 9 yards to the MSU21 (Jordan Malone).
2nd and 1 at MSU21 Johnnie Nolen rush for 7 yards to the MSU14, 1ST DOWN UNO (Aaron Kostichka).
1st and 10 at MSU14 Seth Turman rush for no gain to the MSU14, fumble by Seth Turman recovered by MSU Aaron Kostichka at

MSU14.
Total 4 plays, 38 yardsTime of Possession: 1:05

Nebraska-Omaha at 03:18
1st and 10 at UNO48 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 03:18.
1st and 10 at UNO48 Seth Turman pass complete to Ryan Krause for 22 yards to the MSU30, 1ST DOWN UNO, out-of-bounds (Scott

Carlson).
1st and 10 at MSU30 Johnnie Nolen rush for 9 yards to the MSU21 (Jordan Malone).
2nd and 1 at MSU21 Johnnie Nolen rush for 7 yards to the MSU14, 1ST DOWN UNO (Aaron Kostichka).
1st and 10 at MSU14 Seth Turman rush for no gain to the MSU14, fumble by Seth Turman recovered by MSU Aaron Kostichka at

MSU14.
Total 4 plays, 38 yardsTime of Possession: 1:05

Minnesota State at 02:13
1st and 10 at MSU14 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 02:13.
1st and 10 at MSU14 Bobby Ruffin rush for loss of 4 yards to the MSU10 (Anton Ceasar).
2nd and 14 at MSU10 Andrew Shea pass incomplete to Brian Heller.
3rd and 14 at MSU10 Andrew Shea rush for 6 yards to the MSU16 (Abrian Stovall).
4th and 8 at MSU16 Nick Echtenkamp punt 49 yards to the UNO35, Jeremy Anderson return 7 yards to the UNO42 (Adam Jerstad).
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:35

Minnesota State at 02:13
1st and 10 at MSU14 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 02:13.
1st and 10 at MSU14 Bobby Ruffin rush for loss of 4 yards to the MSU10 (Anton Ceasar).
2nd and 14 at MSU10 Andrew Shea pass incomplete to Brian Heller.
3rd and 14 at MSU10 Andrew Shea rush for 6 yards to the MSU16 (Abrian Stovall).
4th and 8 at MSU16 Nick Echtenkamp punt 49 yards to the UNO35, Jeremy Anderson return 7 yards to the UNO42 (Adam Jerstad).
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:35

Nebraska-Omaha at 00:38
1st and 10 at UNO42 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 00:38.
1st and 10 at UNO42 Johnnie Nolen rush for 1 yard to the UNO43, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 9 at UNO43 Seth Turman pass complete to Andy Damkroger for 7 yards to the 50 yardline (Jared Ziemke).

Nebraska-Omaha at 00:38
1st and 10 at UNO42 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 00:38.
1st and 10 at UNO42 Johnnie Nolen rush for 1 yard to the UNO43, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 9 at UNO43 Seth Turman pass complete to Andy Damkroger for 7 yards to the 50 yardline (Jared Ziemke).

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 2 at UNO50 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 2 at UNO50 Seth Turman rush for 5 yards to the MSU45, 1ST DOWN UNO, out-of-bounds (Charles Chaney), PENALTY MSU

personal foul 15 yards to the MSU30, 1ST DOWN UNO.
1st and 10 at MSU30 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at MSU30 Johnnie Nolen rush for 27 yards to the MSU3, fumble forced by Jared Ziemke, fumble by Johnnie Nolen

recovered by UNO Conor Riley at MSU2, 1ST DOWN UNO.
1st and GOAL at MSU02 Seth Turman rush for 2 yards to the MSU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:23.
1st and GOAL at MSU02 PENALTY UNO false start 5 yards to the MSU7.
1st and GOAL at MSU07 Troy Severson kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UNO35 Troy Severson kickoff 65 yards to the MSU0, touchback.
Total 5 plays, 58 yardsTime of Possession: 1:15

Minnesota State 28-21 Nebraska-Omaha

Minnesota State at 14:18
1st and 10 at MSU20 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 14:18.
1st and 10 at MSU20 Andrew Shea pass incomplete to Dan Weldon (Thomas Hubbard).
2nd and 10 at MSU20 Arlin Slayton rush for 3 yards to the MSU23 (Anton Ceasar).
3rd and 7 at MSU23 Andrew Shea pass incomplete to Joe Carwardine.
4th and 7 at MSU23 PENALTY MSU false start 5 yards to the MSU18.
4th and 12 at MSU18 Nick Echtenkamp punt 35 yards to the UNO47, Jeremy Anderson return 9 yards to the MSU44 (Mike Baird;Steve

Walsh).
Total 3 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 0:57



Minnesota State at 14:18
1st and 10 at MSU20 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 14:18.
1st and 10 at MSU20 Andrew Shea pass incomplete to Dan Weldon (Thomas Hubbard).
2nd and 10 at MSU20 Arlin Slayton rush for 3 yards to the MSU23 (Anton Ceasar).
3rd and 7 at MSU23 Andrew Shea pass incomplete to Joe Carwardine.
4th and 7 at MSU23 PENALTY MSU false start 5 yards to the MSU18.
4th and 12 at MSU18 Nick Echtenkamp punt 35 yards to the UNO47, Jeremy Anderson return 9 yards to the MSU44 (Mike Baird;Steve

Walsh).
Total 3 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 0:57
 

 

 

 

Nebraska-Omaha at 13:21
1st and 10 at MSU44 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 13:21.
1st and 10 at MSU44 James Johnson rush for 3 yards to the MSU41 (Lance Dlouhy).
2nd and 7 at MSU41 James Johnson rush for 10 yards to the MSU31, 1ST DOWN UNO (Jordan Malone).
1st and 10 at MSU31 James Johnson rush for 9 yards to the MSU22 (Aaron Kostichka).
2nd and 1 at MSU22 James Johnson rush for 10 yards to the MSU12, 1ST DOWN UNO (Scott Carlson;Jared Ziemke).
1st and 10 at MSU12 James Johnson rush for 2 yards to the MSU10 (Scott Carlson;Aaron Kostichka).
2nd and 8 at MSU10 Seth Turman rush for 2 yards to the MSU8 (Aaron Kostichka).
3rd and 6 at MSU08 Seth Turman pass complete to Mike Nizzi for 8 yards to the MSU0, 1ST DOWN UNO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:53.
1st and GOAL at MSU02 Troy Severson kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UNO35 Troy Severson kickoff 65 yards to the MSU0, Bobby Ruffin return 22 yards to the MSU22 (Matt Lindsay).
Total 7 plays, 44 yardsTime of Possession: 3:28

Minnesota State 28-28 Nebraska-Omaha

Minnesota State at 09:40
1st and 10 at MSU22 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 09:40.
1st and 10 at MSU22 Bobby Ruffin rush for loss of 2 yards to the MSU20 (Anton Ceasar;A. Hernandez).
2nd and 12 at MSU20 Andrew Shea pass incomplete to Evan Blanks (A. Hernandez).
3rd and 12 at MSU20 Andrew Shea sacked for loss of 5 yards to the MSU15 (Anton Ceasar;Jermaine Young).
4th and 17 at MSU15 Nick Echtenkamp punt 49 yards to the UNO36, Jeremy Anderson return 6 yards to the UNO42 (Mike Baird;Adam

Jerstad).
Total 3 plays, -7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:34

Minnesota State at 09:40
1st and 10 at MSU22 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 09:40.
1st and 10 at MSU22 Bobby Ruffin rush for loss of 2 yards to the MSU20 (Anton Ceasar;A. Hernandez).
2nd and 12 at MSU20 Andrew Shea pass incomplete to Evan Blanks (A. Hernandez).
3rd and 12 at MSU20 Andrew Shea sacked for loss of 5 yards to the MSU15 (Anton Ceasar;Jermaine Young).
4th and 17 at MSU15 Nick Echtenkamp punt 49 yards to the UNO36, Jeremy Anderson return 6 yards to the UNO42 (Mike Baird;Adam

Jerstad).
Total 3 plays, -7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:34

Nebraska-Omaha at 08:06
1st and 10 at UNO42 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 08:06.
1st and 10 at UNO42 James Johnson rush for 12 yards to the MSU46, 1ST DOWN UNO (Jordan Malone).
1st and 10 at MSU46 James Johnson rush for 12 yards to the MSU34, 1ST DOWN UNO (Jared Ziemke;Donnell Boyer).
1st and 10 at MSU34 James Johnson rush for 2 yards to the MSU32 (Jordan Malone;Joe Klanderman).
2nd and 8 at MSU32 Johnnie Nolen rush for loss of 2 yards to the MSU34, out-of-bounds (Eric Becker;Lance Dlouhy).
3rd and 10 at MSU34 Seth Turman pass complete to Ryan Krause for 25 yards to the MSU9, 1ST DOWN UNO, out-of-bounds.
1st and GOAL at MSU09 James Johnson rush for 9 yards to the MSU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:16.
1st and GOAL at MSU02 Troy Severson kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UNO35 Troy Severson kickoff 65 yards to the MSU0, touchback.
Total 6 plays, 58 yardsTime of Possession: 1:50

Minnesota State 28-35 Nebraska-Omaha

Minnesota State at 06:10
1st and 10 at MSU20 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 06:10.
1st and 10 at MSU20 Andrew Shea pass incomplete to Dan Weldon (Abrian Stovall).
2nd and 10 at MSU20 Andrew Shea rush for loss of 1 yard to the MSU19 (Travis Moten;Anton Ceasar).
3rd and 11 at MSU19 Andrew Shea pass incomplete to Dan Weldon.
4th and 11 at MSU19 Nick Echtenkamp punt 40 yards to the UNO41, Jeremy Anderson return 8 yards to the UNO49 (Mike Baird;Brock

Paulson).
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:50

Minnesota State at 06:10
1st and 10 at MSU20 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 06:10.
1st and 10 at MSU20 Andrew Shea pass incomplete to Dan Weldon (Abrian Stovall).
2nd and 10 at MSU20 Andrew Shea rush for loss of 1 yard to the MSU19 (Travis Moten;Anton Ceasar).
3rd and 11 at MSU19 Andrew Shea pass incomplete to Dan Weldon.
4th and 11 at MSU19 Nick Echtenkamp punt 40 yards to the UNO41, Jeremy Anderson return 8 yards to the UNO49 (Mike Baird;Brock

Paulson).
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:50



 

 

 

 

 

 

Nebraska-Omaha at 05:20
1st and 10 at UNO49 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 05:20.
1st and 10 at UNO49 James Johnson rush for 13 yards to the MSU38, 1ST DOWN UNO (Eric Becker;Lance Dlouhy).
1st and 10 at MSU38 James Johnson rush for 2 yards to the MSU36 (Brian Vossen;Scott Carlson).
2nd and 8 at MSU36 Seth Turman rush for 24 yards to the MSU12, 1ST DOWN UNO, out-of-bounds (Eric Becker).
1st and 10 at MSU12 James Johnson rush for 9 yards to the MSU3 (Andrew Tippins;Jared Ziemke).
2nd and 1 at MSU03 James Johnson rush for 1 yard to the MSU2, 1ST DOWN UNO (Donnell Boyer;Andrew Tippins).
1st and GOAL at MSU02 James Johnson rush for 2 yards to the MSU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:40.
1st and GOAL at MSU02 Troy Severson kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UNO35 Troy Severson kickoff 65 yards to the MSU0, touchback.
Total 6 plays, 51 yardsTime of Possession: 2:40

Minnesota State 28-42 Nebraska-Omaha

Minnesota State at 02:36
1st and 10 at MSU20 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 02:36.
1st and 10 at MSU20 Andrew Shea pass intercepted by Lawrence Butler at the MSU49, Lawrence Butler return 29 yards to the MSU20

(Dan Weldon).
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:13

Minnesota State at 02:36
1st and 10 at MSU20 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 02:36.
1st and 10 at MSU20 Andrew Shea pass intercepted by Lawrence Butler at the MSU49, Lawrence Butler return 29 yards to the MSU20

(Dan Weldon).
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:13

Nebraska-Omaha at 02:23
1st and 10 at MSU20 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 02:23.
1st and 10 at MSU20 Jeremy Anderson rush for 4 yards to the MSU16 (Charles Chaney).
2nd and 6 at MSU16 Jeremy Anderson rush for 11 yards to the MSU5, 1ST DOWN UNO (Jordan Malone;Eric Becker).
1st and GOAL at MSU05 Jeremy Anderson rush for 5 yards to the MSU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:03.
1st and GOAL at MSU02 Troy Severson kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UNO35 Troy Severson kickoff 61 yards to the MSU4, Arlin Slayton return 20 yards to the MSU24 (Scott Wehner).
Total 3 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 1:20

Minnesota State 28-49 Nebraska-Omaha

Minnesota State at 00:56
1st and 10 at MSU24 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 00:56.
1st and 10 at MSU24 Andrew Shea pass incomplete to Jeffrey Nord.
2nd and 10 at MSU24 Mike Baird rush for 1 yard to the MSU25 (Brett Hodge;Mark Purdy).
3rd and 9 at MSU25 Andrew Shea pass incomplete to Joe Carwardine.
4th and 9 at MSU25 Andrew Shea pass incomplete (J. Ballard).
Total 4 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:40

Minnesota State at 00:56
1st and 10 at MSU24 MINNESOTA STATE drive start at 00:56.
1st and 10 at MSU24 Andrew Shea pass incomplete to Jeffrey Nord.
2nd and 10 at MSU24 Mike Baird rush for 1 yard to the MSU25 (Brett Hodge;Mark Purdy).
3rd and 9 at MSU25 Andrew Shea pass incomplete to Joe Carwardine.
4th and 9 at MSU25 Andrew Shea pass incomplete (J. Ballard).
Total 4 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:40

Nebraska-Omaha at 00:16
1st and 10 at MSU25 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 00:16.
1st and 10 at MSU25 Team rush for loss of 2 yards to the MSU27.
2nd and 12 at MSU27 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 0:16

Minnesota State 28-49 Nebraska-Omaha


